CDL Proofing for February 2021 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on CDL. CDL website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Place 24th 19:45 Kempton [Aces N Kings 2.50 4.00 Win 3 1.84 56.82

Single 24th 19:45 Kempton|Aces N Kings 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 54.98

Place 24th 19:15 Kempton |Crimson King 29.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 55.98

Single 24th 19:15 Kempton [Crimson King 29.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 59.98

Place 24th 18:15 Kempton |Herculean 11.00 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 60.98

Single 24th 18:15 Kempton |Herculean 11.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 64.98

Place 24th 15:15 Brandy Station 2.75 4.00 Win 2. 10.12 65.98
Southwell

Single 24th 15:15 Brandy Station 17.00 1.00 Loss 2. -1.00 55.86
Southwell

Place 24th 14:40 The Resdev 2.63 4.00 Loss 6. -4.00 56.86
Southwell Way

Single 24th 14:40 Win The 12.00 1.00 Loss 6. -1.00 60.86
Southwell Resdev Way

Place 23rd 17:40 Spiorad 5.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 61.86
Newcastle

Single 23rd 17:40 Spiorad 5.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 65.86
Newcastle

Place 23rd 19:40 Watchable 11.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 66.86
Newcastle

Single 23rd 19:40 Watchable 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 70.86
Newcastle

Place 23rd 18:40 Sanaadh 7.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 71.86
Newcastle

Single 23rd 18:40 Sanaadh 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 75.86
Newcastle

Place 23rd 17:40 United Front 5.50 4.00 Win 1 4.24 76.86
Newcastle

Single 23rd 17:40 United Front 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 72.62
Newcastle

Place 23rd 15:20 Eceparti 2.88 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 68.12
\Wetherby

Single 23rd 15:20 Eceparti 3.75 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 72.12
\Wetherby

Place 23rd 15:05 Taunton |Broadclyst 5.50 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 73.12

Single 23rd 15:05 Taunton |Broadclyst 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 77.12

Place 23rd 15:05 Taunton |Sandy Boy 8.50 4.00 Loss PU -4.00 78.12

Single 23rd 15:05 Taunton [Sandy Boy 8.50 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 82.12

Place 22nd 17:10 Diligent Lady 6.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 83.12
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 22nd 17:10 Diligent Lady 6.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 87.12
\Wolverhampto
n

Place 22nd 13:35 Carlisle |Central Flame 7.50 4.00 Win 2 6.28 88.12

Single 22nd 13:35 Carlisle |Central Flame 7.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 81.84

Place 22nd 13:35 Carlisle |Trongate 4.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 82.84

Single 22nd 13:35 Carlisle |Trongate 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 86.84

Place 21st 16:45 Newbury [Might | 3.50 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 87.84

Single 21st 16:45 Newbury |Might | 4.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 91.84

Place 21st 16:35 Navan |Dragon's Pass 9.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 92.84

Single 21st 16:35 Navan |Dragon's Pass 9.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 96.84

Place 21st 16:25 Market |Alright Marlene 13.00 4.00 Loss PU -4.00 97.84
Rasen

Single 21st 16:25 Market |Alright Marlene 21.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 101.84
Rasen

Place 21st 15:50 Market |Scartare 10.00 4.00 Win 2 8.76 102.84

Rasen
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 21st 15:50 Market |Scartare 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 94.08
Rasen
Place 21st 15:35 Newbury |Galice Macalo 21.00 4.00 Loss 22 -4.00 95.08
Single 21st 15:35 Newbury |Galice Macalo 25.00 1.00 Loss 22 -1.00 99.08
Place 21st 13:50 Newbury |Commanche 34.00 4.00 Loss 12 -4.00 100.08
Red
Single 21st 13:50 Newbury |Commanche 41.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 104.08
Red
Place 21st 13:40 Navan |Getaday 7.50 4.00 Loss F -4.00 105.08
Single 21st 13:40 Navan |Getaday 8.50 1.00 Loss F -1.00 109.08
Place 20th 17:00 Haydock |Wishing And 5.00 4.00 Win 2 2.80 110.08
Hoping
Single 20th 17:00 Haydock |Wishing And 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 107.28
Hoping
Place 20th 16:20 Monash 21.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 108.28
Newcastle
Single 20th 16:20 Monash 21.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 112.28
Newcastle
Place 20th 15:50 Haydock |Faire Part 23.00 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 113.28
Sivola
Single 20th 15:50 Haydock |Faire Part 23.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 117.28
Sivola
Place 20th 15:09 Lingfield |Dashing Dick 2.25 4.00 Win 3 2.24 118.28
Single 20th 15:09 Lingfield |Dashing Dick 2.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 116.04
Place 20th 14:40 Haydock |Achille 12.00 4.00 Win 2 9.80 117.04
Single 20th 14:40 Haydock |Achille 12.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 107.24
Place 20th 13:30 Haydock |[Marown 2.88 4.00 Win 2 3.12 108.24
Single 20th 13:30 Haydock |[Marown 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 105.12
Place 20th 12:50 Lingfield |Famous 10.00 4.00 Loss 10 -4.00 106.12
Dynasty
Single 20th 12:50 Lingfield |Famous 10.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 110.12
Dynasty
Place 20th 12:50 Lingfield |Music Major 26.00 4.00 Win 3 26.32 111.12
Single 20th 12:50 Lingfield |Music Major 26.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 84.8
Place 19th 19:15 Fly True 9.00 4.00 Loss 10 -4.00 85.8
Southwell
Single 19th 19:15 Fly True 9.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 89.8
Southwell
Place 19th 17:30 Dundalk |Eglish 10.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 90.8
Single 19th 17:30 Dundalk |Eglish 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 94.8
Place 19th 17:15 Al Ozzdi 19.00 4.00 Loss 9 -4.00 95.8
Southwell
Single 19th 17:15 Al Ozzdi 19.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 99.8
Southwell
Place 19th 17:15 Mr Strutter 5.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 100.8
Southwell
Single 19th 17:15 Mr Strutter 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 104.8
Southwell
Place 19th 17:15 Chetan 11.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 105.8
Southwell
Single 19th 17:15 Chetan 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 109.8
Southwell
Place 19th 12:30 Lingfield |Dutugamunu 4.50 4.00 Win 1 7.72 110.8
Single 19th 12:30 Lingfield |Dutugamunu 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 103.08
Place 18th 16:20 Our 15.00 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 99.58
Chelmsford Oystercatcher
City
Single 18th 16:20 Our 21.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 103.58
Chelmsford Oystercatcher
City
Place 18th 19:30 Elusif 1.29 4.00 NR - 0.00 104.58
Chelmsford
City
Single 18th 19:30 Elusif 4.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 104.58
Chelmsford
City
Place 18th 19:30 My Footsteps 4.33 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 104.58

Chelmsford




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
City
Single 18th 19:30 My Footsteps 5.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 108.58
Chelmsford
City
Place 18th 18:30 Queen's 8.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 109.58
Chelmsford Course
City
Single 18th 18:30 Queen's 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 113.58
Chelmsford Course
City
Place 18th 17:30 Young John 9.00 4.00 Win 2 8.04 114.58
Chelmsford
City
Single 18th 17:30 'Young John 11.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 106.54
Chelmsford
City
Place 18th 13:30 Leicester|Goldencard 6.50 4.00 Loss PU -4.00 107.54
Single 18th 13:30 Leicester|Goldencard 6.50 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 111.54
Place 17th 13:15 Baltic Prince 12.00 4.00 Win 3 9.88 112.54
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 17th 13:15 Baltic Prince 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 102.66
Wolverhampto
n
Place 17th 18:20 Kempton |Thaayer 12.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 103.66
Single 17th 18:20 Kempton |Thaayer 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 107.66
Place 17th 18:20 Kempton|Thrave 6.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 108.66
Single 17th 18:20 Kempton |Thrave 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 112.66
Place 17th 17:15 Kempton |[Tawny Port 23.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 113.66
Single 17th 17:15 Kempton |Tawny Port 23.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 117.66
Place 17th 16:25 Dundalk |ltsalonglongroa 19.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 118.66
d
Single 17th 16:25 Dundalk |ltsalonglongroa 19.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 122.66
d
Place 17th 15:50 Sauchiehall 23.00 4.00 Win 2 25.60 123.66
\Wolverhampto |Street
n
Single 17th 15:50 Sauchiehall 23.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 98.06
\Wolverhampto [Street
n
Place 17th 14:05 The Paddy Pie 12.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 99.06
\Wetherby
Single 17th 14:05 The Paddy Pie 15.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 103.06
Wetherby
Place 16th 17:10 Velma 8.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 104.06
Newcastle
Single 16th 17:10 Velma 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 108.06
Newcastle
Place 16th 16:25 Kempton |Chocolate Box 10.00 4.00 Win 2 18.04 109.06
Single 16th 16:25 Kempton |Chocolate Box 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 91.02
Place 16th 15:55 Kempton |Rogue Tide 11.00 4.00 Win 3 11.76 92.02
Single 16th 15:55 Kempton |Rogue Tide 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 80.26
Place 16th 15:05 Carlisle |Sword Of Fate 9.50 4.00 Win 3 11.20 81.26
Single 16th 15:05 Carlisle |Sword Of Fate 9.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 70.06
Place 16th 14:25 Kempton |Easy To Dream 12.00 4.00 Win 3 14.80 71.06
Single 16th 14:25 Kempton |Easy To Dream 12.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 56.26
Place 16th 14:35 Carlisle |Shanroe Street 29.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 57.26
Single 16th 14:35 Carlisle |Shanroe Street 29.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 61.26
Place 15th 19:30 Praise Of 3.75 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 62.26
\Wolverhampto [Shadows
n
Single 15th 19:30 Praise Of 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 66.26
\Wolverhampto [Shadows
n
Place 15th 19:30 Nortonthorpe 5.50 4.00 Win 1 7.68 67.26
\Wolverhampto |Boy
n
Single 15th 19:30 Nortonthorpe 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 59.58




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Wolverhampto |Boy
n
Place 15th 18:00 Hector's Here 4.33 4.00 Win 1 2.64 55.08
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 15th 18:00 Hector's Here 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 52.44
\Wolverhampto
n
Place 15th 16:55 Masked 9.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 47.44
\Wolverhampto |ldentity
n
Single 15th 16:55 Masked 9.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 51.44
Wolverhampto (ldentity
n
Place 15th 16:40 Thurles |Queen Of 7.50 4.00 Loss 10 -4.00 52.44
Fame
Single 15th 16:40 Thurles |Queen Of 8.50 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 56.44
Fame
Place 15th 16:25 Valentine Blues 6.50 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 57.44
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 15th 16:25 \Valentine Blues 6.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 61.44
\Wolverhampto
n
Place 14th 14:50 Royal Cosmic 19.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 62.44
Southwell
Single 14th 14:50 Royal Cosmic 19.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 66.44
Southwell
Place 14th 14:20 Qaaraat 3.50 4.00 Win 2 4.80 67.44
Southwell
Single 14th 14:20 Qaaraat 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 62.64
Southwell
Place 14th 15:30 Exciting Oscar 7.00 4.00 Win 3 7.28 63.64
Punchestown
Single 14th 15:30 Exciting Oscar 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 56.36
Punchestown
Place 14th 13:50 Maykir 9.50 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 57.36
Southwell
Single 14th 13:50 Maykir 9.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 61.36
Southwell
Place 14th 13:50 Native Silver 4.20 4.00 Win 3 2.16 62.36
Southwell
Single 14th 13:50 Native Silver 4.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 60.2
Southwell
Place 13th 19:45 Cityzen Serg 6.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 61.2
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 13th 19:45 Cityzen Serg 6.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 65.2
\Wolverhampto
n
Place 13th 17:45 Spring 17.00 4.00 Win 2 14.20 66.2
\Wolverhampto |[Romance
n
Single 13th 17:45 Spring 17.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 52
\Wolverhampto [Romance
n
Place 13th 17:15 Bell Heather 6.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 53
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 13th 17:15 Bell Heather 11.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 57
\Wolverhampto
n
Place 13th 15:10 Lingfield |[Amsby 11.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 58
Single 13th 15:10 Lingfield |Amsby 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 62
Place 13th 11:45 Lingfield |King's Proctor 81.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 63
Single 13th 11:45 Lingfield |King's Proctor 81.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 67
Place 12th 19:00 Dundalk |Caesar's 17.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 68
Comet
Single 12th 19:00 Dundalk |Caesar's 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 72

Comet




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Place 12th 18:30 Dundalk |Fit For 13.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 73
Function
Single 12th 18:30 Dundalk |Fit For 13.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 7
Function
Place 12th 18:00 Dundalk |Major Power 8.00 4.00 Win 2 9.16 78
Single 12th 18:00 Dundalk |Major Power 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 68.84
Place 12th 18:00 Dundalk |Harriet's Force 15.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 69.84
Single 12th 18:00 Dundalk |Harriet's Force 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 73.84
Place 12th 17:00 Dundalk |Fox Fearless 11.00 4.00 Loss 12 -4.00 74.84
Single 12th 17:00 Dundalk |Fox Fearless 17.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 78.84
Place 12th 15:45 Equidae 6.50 4.00 Win 1 9.88 79.84
Southwell
Single 12th 15:45 Equidae 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 69.96
Southwell
Place 12th 15:45 Ilva Reflection 4.33 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 64.46
Southwell
Single 12th 15:45 Iva Reflection 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 68.46
Southwell
Place 12th 14:15 Requinto Dawn 4.33 4.00 Win 1 6.52 69.46
Southwell
Single 12th 14:15 Requinto Dawn 5.50 1.00 Win 1 4.50 62.94
Southwell
Place 11th 18:30 Fendale 4.50 4.00 Win 1 2.80 58.44
Newcastle
Single 11th 18:30 Fendale 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.32 55.64
Newcastle
Place 11th 17:30 Tadleel 6.00 4.00 Win 1 4.28 52.32
Newcastle
Single 11th 17:30 Tadleel 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 48.04
Newcastle
Place 11th 19:30 Dramatista 3.75 4.00 Win 2 4,92 43.04
Newcastle
Single 11th 19:30 Dramatista 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 38.12
Newcastle
Place 11th 19:00 Rockley Point 6.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 39.12
Newcastle
Single 11th 19:00 Rockley Point 7.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 43.12
Newcastle
Place 11th 17:30 Anif 9.50 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 44.12
Newcastle
Single 11th 17:30 Anif 9.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 48.12
Newcastle
Place 11th 16:35 Thurles |Place Chapter 9.00 4.00 Race ABD 0.00 49.12
Two Cancelled
Single 11th 16:35 Thurles |Win Chapter 2 51.00 1.00 Race ABD 0.00 49.12
Cancelled
Place 12th 16:35 Thurles |Place Memory 1.34 4.00 NR NR 0.00 49.12
of youth
Single 12th 04:35 Thurles |Win Memory of 3.50 1.00 NR NR 0.00 49.12
youth
Place 10th 18:45 Shining 6.50 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 49.12
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 10th 18:45 Shining 6.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 53.12
\Wolverhampto
n
Place 10th 16:45 Rectory Road 3.00 4.00 Win 3 1.96 54.12
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 10th 16:45 Rectory Road 3.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 52.16
\Wolverhampto
n
Place 10th 15:00 Al Ozzdi 1.50 4.00 Race - 0.00 53.16
Newcastle Cancelled
Single 10th 15:00 Al Ozzdi 5.50 1.00 Race - 0.00 53.16
Newcastle Cancelled
Place 9th 17:15 Legal Reform 4.50 4.00 Win 1 7.20 53.16
Southwell
Single 9th 17:15 Legal Reform 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 45.96




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Pos Pts Total
Southwell
Place 9th 18:45 Another Angel 4.00 4.00 Win 2 2.20 42.46
Southwell
Single 9th 18:45 Another Angel 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 40.26
Southwell
Place 9th 17:15 Liamba 4.50 4.00 Win 2 5.88 41.26
Southwell
Single 9th 17:15 Liamba 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 35.38
Southwell
Place 8th 19:30 Broken Rifle 8.50 4.00 Win 1 9.12 36.38
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 8th 19:30 Broken Rifle 11.00 1.00 Win 1 10.00 27.26
Wolverhampto
n
Place 8th 18:30 Amaysmont 3.50 4.00 Win 2 4.24 17.26
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 8th 18:30 Amaysmont 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 13.02
\Wolverhampto
n
Place 7th 14:35 Little India 10.00 4.00 Win 2 5.20 14.02
Southwell
Single 7th 14:35 Little India 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 8.82
Southwell
Place 7th 15:55 Event Of Sivola 7.00 4.00 Win 1 5.60 9.82
Musselburgh
Single 7th 15:55 Event Of Sivola 7.00 1.00 Win 1 4.80 4.22
Musselburgh
Place 7th 15:35 Fly True 8.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -0.58
Southwell
Single 7th 15:35 Fly True 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 3.42
Southwell
Place 7th 14:40 Articulum 26.00 4.00 Loss PU -4.00 4.42
Leopardstown
Place 7th 13:25 Vino's Choice 12.00 4.00 Loss PU -4.00 8.42
Musselburgh
Single 7th 14:40 Articulum 26.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 12.42
Leopardstown
Single 7th 13:25 Vino's Choice 13.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 13.42
Musselburgh
Single 6th 20:00 Kempton |Perfect Rose 5.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 14.42
Place 6th 17:25 Kempton |Run After 6.50 4.00 Win 1 5.56 15.42
Genesis
Single 6th 17:25 Kempton |Run After 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 9.86
Genesis
Place 6th 17:25 Kempton |Savitar 19.00 4.00 Win 2 19.52 4.36
Single 6th 17:25 Kempton |Savitar 19.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -15.16
Place 6th 14.:45 Port Stanley 9.00 4.00 Loss 12 -4.00 -14.16
Leopardstown
Single 6th 14:45 Port Stanley 10.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -10.16
Leopardstown
Place 6th 13:29 Oscar 4.00 4.00 Win 2 2.76 -9.16
Musselburgh  |Ceremony
Single 6th 13:29 Oscar 4.33 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -11.92
Musselburgh  |Ceremony
Place 5th 17:15 Vive La 17.00 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 -10.92
Newcastle Difference
Single 5th 17:15 Vive La 17.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -6.92
Newcastle Difference
Place 5th 17:00 Dundalk |Sharjah 13.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -5.92
Single 5th 17:00 Dundalk |Sharjah 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -1.92
Place 5th 16:45 Imperial 3.25 4.00 Win 1 3.84 -0.92
Newcastle Command
Single 5th 16:45 Imperial 4.00 1.00 Win 1 3.00 -4.76
Newcastle Command
Place 5th 16:30 Dundalk |The Mouse 6.50 4.00 Win 1 4.40 -7.76
Doctor
Single 5th 16:30 Dundalk |The Mouse 10.00 1.00 Win 1 7.20 -12.16




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Doctor
Place 5th 16:30 Dundalk |Anna Bunina 23.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -19.36
Single 5th 16:30 Dundalk |Anna Bunina 23.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -15.36
Place 5th 16:00 Dundalk |Red Cymbal 17.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -14.36
Single 5th 16:00 Dundalk |Red Cymbal 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -10.36
Place 5th 14:20 Big Nasty 6.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -9.36
Chepstow
Single 5th 14:20 Big Nasty 10.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -5.36
Chepstow
Place 4th 16:05 Down Place 2.30 4.00 Win 2 7.84 -4.36
Royal Kavenaughs
corner
Single 5th 16:05 Down Win 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -12.2
Royal Kavenaughs
corner
Place 4th 16:30 Chetan 7.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 -11.2
Southwell
Single 4th 16:30 Chetan 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -7.2
Southwell
Place 4th 14:10 Springfield Fox 11.00 4.00 Loss PU -4.00 -6.2
\Wincanton
Single 4th 14:10 Springfield Fox 11.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 -2.2
\Wincanton
Place 4th 13:10 Greek Kodiac 3.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 -1.2
Southwell
Single 4th 13:10 Greek Kodiac 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 2.8
Southwell
Place 3rd 18:30 Kempton|No Nay Bella 7.00 4.00 Win 3 10.80 3.8
Single 3rd 18:30 Kempton|No Nay Bella 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -7
Place 3rd 19:30 Kempton |Futuristic 3.75 4.00 Win 3 3.56 -6
Single 3rd 19:30 Kempton |Futuristic 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -9.56
Place 3rd 15:25 Lingfield |[Mamillius 5.50 4.00 Win 2 4.64 -8.56
Single 3rd 15:25 Lingfield |Mamillius 5.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -13.2
Place 3rd 19:30 Kempton |Irreverent 19.00 4.00 Loss 6 -4.00 -12.2
Single 3rd 19:30 Kempton |Irreverent 19.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -8.2
Place 3rd 17:55 Kempton |Filles De Fleur 9.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -7.2
Single 3rd 17:55 Kempton |Filles De Fleur 11.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -3.2
Place 3rd 14:35 Warwick |Brigadier Bob 19.00 4.00 Loss PU -4.00 -2.2
Single 3rd 14:35 Warwick |Brigadier Bob 19.00 1.00 Loss PU -1.00 1.8
Place 3rd 14:35 Warwick |Shanroe 11.00 4.00 Loss U -4.00 2.8
Santos
Single 3rd 14:35 Warwick |Shanroe 11.00 1.00 Loss U -1.00 6.8
Santos
Place 3rd 13:45 Lingfield |Murhib 7.50 4.00 Win 1 6.00 7.8
Single 3rd 13:45 Lingfield |Murhib 11.00 1.00 Win 1 10.00 1.8
Place 3rd 13:15 Lingfield |Catch My 4.33 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -8.2
Breath
Single 3rd 13:15 Lingfield |Catch My 4.33 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -4.2
Breath
Place 2nd 18:10 Tawny Port 8.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -3.2
Southwell
Single 2nd 18:10 Tawny Port 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 0.8
Southwell
Place 2nd 16:40 Geography 8.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 1.8
Southwell Teacher
Single 2nd 16:40 Geography 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 5.8
Southwell Teacher
Place 2nd 16:40 Van Dijk 8.00 4.00 Win 2 10.24 6.8
Southwell
Single 2nd 16:40 Van Dijk 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.44
Southwell
Place 1st 19:40 Spirit Of 4.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -2.44
\Wolverhampto |Rowdown
n
Single 1st 19:40 Spirit Of 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 1.56
\Wolverhampto [Rowdown
n
Place 1st 19:10 Toronado 4.50 4.00 Win 2 6.36 2.56




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

\Wolverhampto [Queen
n
Single 1st 19:10 Toronado 5.05 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -3.8
Wolverhampto [Queen
n
Place 1st 18:40 Bombastic 12.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -2.8
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 1st 18:40 Bombastic 21.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 1.2
\Wolverhampto
n
Place 1st 18:25 Dundalk |Miss Jabeam 2.75 4.00 NR - 0.00 2.2
Single 1st 18:25 Dundalk |Miss Jabeam 13.00 1.00 NR - 0.00 2.2
Place 1st 16:15 Dundalk |Stop On Red 3.75 4.00 Win 2 3.20 2.2
Single 1st 16:15 Dundalk |Stop On Red 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1
Place 1st 15:00 Derrick D'anjou 3.00 4.00 Race - 0.00 0
Sedgefield Cancelled
Single 1st 15:00 Derrick D'anjou 13.00 1.00 Race - 0.00 0
Sedgefield Cancelled

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2024
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